



# Erratum

**Erratum. Microvascular Complications and Foot Care. Sec. 10. In *Standards of Medical Care in Diabetes—2017*. *Diabetes Care* 2017;40(Suppl. 1):S88–S98** *American Diabetes Association*

<https://doi.org/10.2337/dc17-er07c>

On page S95 of the article listed above, the fifth recommendation under the heading Foot Care has been corrected to read: “Patients with symptoms of claudication or decreased or absent pedal pulses should be referred for ankle-brachial index and for further vascular assessment as appropriate.”

The online version of the article has been corrected to reflect this change.